## **ASX / MEDIA RELEASE**



13 February 2017

## MEDIA COVERAGE ON ST GEORGE MINING

St George Mining Limited (ASX: SGQ) ("St George" or "the Company") is pleased to announce that the following recent media article regarding St George is available on the Company's website at <a href="http://stgm.com.au/page/media">http://stgm.com.au/page/media</a>:

• Strong results boost St George – Mining Journal, 9 February 2017

In this investor Q&A session with Mining Journal and RESOURCEStocks, the Company's Executive Chairman outlines the upcoming exploration programmes and milestones for St George.

This article was commissioned by the Company.

For more information, please contact:

## **John Prineas**

Executive Chairman
St George Mining Limited
(+61) 411 421 253
John.prineas@stgm.com.au
www.stgeorgemining.com.au